



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Terry Houk
Robby Stone
Derrick Boone
336.883.3215

PORTIONS OF ELM STREET TO CLOSE FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS

HIGH POINT, N.C. (September 6, 2018) – As the City of High Point prepares for new downtown development, portions of North Elm Street between Gatewood Avenue and English Road will be closed beginning Monday, September 10 through February 2019 while underground utility improvements are made.

Construction will begin on North Elm Street, which will be closed to through traffic from Church to Westwood Avenues. Detour signage will be used to assist drivers attempting to navigate to the local businesses in the area.

The current detour route will be in place utilizing Church Avenue, North Main Street, Westwood Avenue and Lindsay Street to bypass the road closure (see attached map). Crews will be working on this portion of the project until late fall 2018.

Throughout this project, access to all businesses will be maintained. As the project advances, access points change and new detours are put in place, further updates will be released.

Updated information will also be provided at www.highpointnc.gov/elmstreetproject.

For additional information, please contact the Public Services Department at 336.883.3215.

The City of High Point aims to serve as the catalyst for bringing together the community's human, economic and civic resources for the purpose of creating the single most livable, safe and prosperous community in America. For more information on the City, visit www.highpointnc.gov.

###